

PROJECT NAME: William Street Railroad Crossing Closure

PROJECT NUMBER: 2022-37

BID DATE November 8, 2023

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

FUND: MFT and GFCP

ORGANIZATION CODE: 46484606

OBJECT CODE: 489070

Engineer's Estimate  
City Engineering Division

Kinney Contractors, Inc.  
19342 E Frontage Road  
Raymon, IL 62560

217-229-3322

William L. Kinney  
[kinney@roadbuilder.net](mailto:kinney@roadbuilder.net)

Item Number	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
21101620	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 5"	32.4	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$972.00	\$37.00	\$1,198.80
21101655	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 14"	378.9	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$18,945.00	\$85.00	\$32,206.50
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	0.12	ACRE	\$8,400.00	\$1,008.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,080.00
25100127	MULCH, METHOD 3A	0.12	ACRE	\$8,400.00	\$1,008.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,400.00
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	17.3	TON	\$160.00	\$2,768.00	\$150.00	\$2,595.00
42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"	23.4	SQ YD	\$250.00	\$5,850.00	\$250.00	\$5,850.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	458.1	SQ FT	\$30.00	\$13,743.00	\$30.00	\$13,743.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	20	SQ FT	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	337.1	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$20,226.00	\$50.00	\$16,855.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	6.7	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$402.00	\$50.00	\$335.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	206.8	FOOT	\$40.00	\$8,272.00	\$30.00	\$6,204.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	564	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$3,948.00	\$10.00	\$5,640.00
44003100	MEDIAN REMOVAL	566	SQ FT	\$14.00	\$7,924.00	\$20.00	\$11,320.00
44201298	DOWEL BARS 1 1/4"	16	EACH	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
44213200	SAW CUTS	360	FOOT	\$11.25	\$4,050.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00
44213204	TIE BARS 3/4"	80	EACH	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
550B0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 12"	52	FOOT	\$160.00	\$8,320.00	\$185.00	\$9,620.00
60235700	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
60256400	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 8 GRATE	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
60261000	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 8 GRATE	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
60604500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	207.7	FOOT	\$130.00	\$27,001.00	\$136.00	\$28,247.20
73700200	REMOVE CONCRETE FOUNDATION - GROUND MOUNT	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
X6020399	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Z0048665	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$146,077.00		\$163,944.50
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						12.23%

  
Paul Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

11/15/23  
Date